_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
CIRCUITING BATTERY & EMERGENCY4 FINISH ENDCAP OPTIONS5 FIXTURE OPTIONS
1 - Single Circuit
2 - Dual Circuit (direct/indirect)
E - �Emergency (entire fixture)
Circuiting pg. 6
0 - None
_FSB - Factory Select Battery

• �Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• �120 (LPW)  x 10 (watts) = 1200 battery lumen output
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery     	                   Ordering Code:   1-1FSB
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery     	 Ordering Code:   E-1PLL
•	 Battery will be remote mounted with driver and requires standard remote box
•	 Select battery type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 2PLL
•	 90 minute battery runtime; test button is remote to fixture and requires an
additional drop
•	 Battery operates full length of housing up to 8’ on individual fixtures or within
continuous row
•	 For more battery options available, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
•	 Select emergency type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 1FSG
•	 Combine battery and emergency ordering codes if both options are selected
Battery
Finish
Endcap
Fixture Options
•	 Standard powder-coat textured white, textured black, or matte aluminum finish; consult factory for chip of standard finishes
•	 Selecting a fixture finish other than white may impact lumen output; consult factory for more information
Controls
•	 Pinnacle is able to accommodate different control solutions from different manufacturers. Consult Factory for more information.
W White (white cord/white canopy)
BL Textured Black (black cord/black canopy)
AL Matte Aluminum (white cord/matte aluminum canopy)
CC Custom Color (white cord/color match canopy)
FE Flat Endcap (default)
RT Rotational Endcap - allows aiming of suspended fixtures
RE Rounded Endcap
AW Flat Endcap with White Accent
ABK Flat Endcap with Black Accent
ACA Flat Endcap with Anodized Clear Accent
AGD Flat Endcap with Anodized Gold Accent
RBW Decorative Remote Box, White
RBBK Decorative Remote Box, Black
_FSG Factory Select ALCR Emergency Control Device, UNV
•	 Rotational Endcap - RT, is not available with any hubs